

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES PHILIPPINE STATISTICS AUTHORITY REGIONAL STATISTICAL SERVICES OFFICE VII



PRESS RELEASE

Regional Press Launch for the 2024 Census of Population and Community-Based Monitoring System

Date of Release: 11 July 2024 Reference No.: 2024-PR07-015

| EVENT: | Regional Press Launch for the 2024 Census of Population and Community-Based Monitoring System |
|-----------|--|
| DATE: | 12 July 2024 (Friday) at 1:00 pm to 5:00 pm |
| PLATFORM: | Face-to-face at 21 st Floor Platinum Hall, Golden Peak Hotel & Suites, Gorordo Avenue, corner N Escario St, Cebu City |

The Philippine Statistics Authority-Regional Statistical Services Office VII (PSA-RSSO VII) announces the holding of the Regional Press Launch for the 2024 Census of Population and Community-Based Monitoring System on **12 July 2024 (Friday) from 1:00 pm to 5:00 pm**. Members of the media and regional stakeholders are invited to attend onsite at the **21**st Floor Platinum Hall Golden Peak Hotel & Suites, Gorordo Avenue, corner N Escario St, Cebu City.

PSA 7 Regional Director, Engr. Ariel E. Florendo, and key government officials from the National Economic and Development Authority 7 (NEDA 7), Department of Information and Communications Technology 7 (DICT 7), Department of the Interior and Local Government 7 (DILG 7), Department of Social Welfare and Development 7 (DSWD 7), and Provincial Planning Office of the Province of Cebu and the City Planning Office of the Highly Urbanized Cities will be the resource persons for the event.

Highlights of the Press Launch will be tweeted live through the Twitter account https://www.twitter.com/PSA07govph using the hashtag #2024POPCENCBMS & #2024popcencbmscentralvisayas and will be live-streamed on the PSA-RSSO VII's official Facebook page at https://www.facebook.com/PSA07govphofficial.

ARIEL E. FLORENDO Regional Director PSA 7



